Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	12-18-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		282G 1728
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Tra	102628661	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	nd address of receiving party(ies):
•	orship 10-17, N Osaka-sl Japan 7	COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION akamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku hi, Osaka-fu 537-0025 vidual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes ⊠ No Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	⊟ Gen ⊟ Limit ⊠ Corp	ociation leral Partnership ted Partnership coration-State er
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat ☐ Other Execution Date: November 26, 2003	If assigned representa (Designati	e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ative designation is attached: ? ☐ Yes ☒ No ons must be a separate document from assignment) name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition Addition Addition Addition Addition No.(s)	ber(s): B. ional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes	Trademark Registration No.(s) 645,760
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:		nber of applications and registrations involved: [22]
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	⊠ Enclo	(37 CFR 3.41) \$565 sed prized to be charged to deposit account
		account number: 11-1445 icate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	2(8) CF
9. Signature. Willamh Audiolia Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date: December 11, 2
Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments,	· ~
7/2003 LINIELLER 00000132 645760 Mail documents of Mail Direction Mail Direction Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail Mail	to be recorded with required cover s ill Stop Assignment Recordation Ser ctor of the U.S. Patent & Trademark D. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313	heet information to: vices Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0670

ANNEX-1

645,760 May 21, 1957 CRAY-PAS 1,642,073 April 23, 1991 NOCKS 1,642,809 April 30, 1991 CRAFTMARK 1,665,001 November 19, 1991 CARRE 1,665,596 November 26, 1991 KOI	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Mark
1,642,809 April 30, 1991 CRAFTMARK 1,665,001 November 19, 1991 CARRE	645,760	May 21, 1957	CRAY-PAS
1,665,001 November 19, 1991 CARRE	1,642,073	April 23, 1991	NOCKS
	1,642,809	April 30, 1991	CRAFTMARK
	1,665,001	November 19, 1991	CARRE
1,000,000 20, 1771 1201	1,665,596	November 26, 1991	KOI
1,692,910 June 9, 1992 GELLY ROLL	1,692,910	June 9, 1992	GELLY ROLL
1,949,277 January 16, 1996 FANTASIA	1,949, 27 7	January 16, 1996	FANTASIA
1,965,953 April 2, 1996 IMPELLIST	1,965,953		IMPELLIST
1,965,968 April 2, 1996 MICROPERM	1,965,968	April 2, 1996	MICROPERM
2,168,197 June 23, 1998 SPECIALIST	2,168,197	June 23, 1998	SPECIALIST
2,182,794 August 18, 1998 AQUAWIPE	2,182,794	August 18, 1998	AQUAWIPE
2,182,795 August 18, 1998 EXPRESSIONIST	2,182,795	August 18, 1998	EXPRESSIONIST
2,213,161 December 22, 1998 BLACK LIGHTING	2,213,161	December 22, 1998	BLACK LIGHTING
2,319,749 February 15, 2000 SUMOGRIP	2,319,749	February 15, 2000	SUMOGRIP
2,139,754 February 24, 1998 CRAY-PAS	2,139,754	February 24, 1998	CRAY-PAS
JUNIOR ARTIST		-	JUNIOR ARTIST
2,417,725 January 2, 2001 MICRON	2,417,725	January 2, 2001	MICRON
2,425,233 January 30, 2001 IDENTI	2,425,233	January 30, 2001	IDENTI
2,497,138 October 9, 2001 GELLY ROLL (stylized)	2,497,138	October 9, 2001	GELLY ROLL (stylized)
2,497,750 October 16, 2001 GELLY ROLL (stylized)	2,49 7,75 0	October 16, 2001	
2,610,671 August 20, 2002 MOONLIGHT	2,610,671	August 20, 2002	MOONLIGHT
2,628,829 October 1, 2002 Miscellaneous Design	2,628,829	October 1, 2002	Miscellaneous Design
2,639,258 October 22, 2002 MOONLIGHT (stylized)	2,639,258	October 22, 2002	MOONLIGHT (stylized)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544, owns the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Date of Registration	Mark
645,760	May 21, 1957	CRAY-PAS
1,642,073	April 23, 1991	NOCKS
1,642,809	April 30, 1991	CRAFTMARK
1,665,001	November 19, 1991	CARRE
1,665,596	November 26, 1991	KOI
1,692,910	June 9, 1992	GELLY ROLL
1,949,277	January 16, 1996	FANTASIA
1,965,953	April 2, 1996	IMPELLIST
1,965,968	April 2, 1996	MICROPERM
2,168,197	June 23, 1998	SPECIALIST
2,182,794	August 18, 1998	AQUAWIPE
2,182,795	August 18, 1998	EXPRESSIONIST
2,213,161	December 22, 1998	BLACK LIGHTING
2,319,749	February 15, 2000	SUMOGRIP
2,139,754	February 24, 1998	CRAY-PAS
		JUNIOR ARTIST
2,417,725	January 2, 2001	MICRON
2,425,233	January 30, 2001	IDENTI
2,497,138	October 9, 2001	GELLY ROLL (stylized)
2,497,750	October 16, 2001	GELLY ROLL (stylized)
2,610,671	August 20, 2002	MOONLIGHT
2,628,829	October 1, 2002	Miscellaneous Design
2,639,258	October 22, 2002	MOONLIGHT (stylized)

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0672 PRODUCTS CORP. entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this 26th day of November, 2003.

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

By:

Name: Marc H. Chisaki Title: President of

Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.

ANNEX-1

Registration Number	Date of Registration	Mark
645,760	May 21, 1957	CRAY-PAS
1,642,073	April 23, 1991	NOCKS
1,642,809	April 30, 1991	CRAFTMARK
1,665,001	November 19, 1991	CARRE
1,665,596	November 26, 1991	KOI
1,692,910	June 9, 1992	GELLY ROLL
1,949,277	January 16, 1996	FANTASIA
1,965,953	April 2, 1996	IMPELLIST
1,965,968	April 2, 1996	MICROPERM
2,168,197	June 23, 1998	SPECIALIST
2,182,794	August 18, 1998	AQUAWIPE
2,182,795	August 18, 1998	EXPRESSIONIST
2,213,161	December 22, 1998	BLACK LIGHTING
2,319,749	February 15, 2000	SUMOGRIP
2,139,754	Fcbruary 24, 1998	CRAY-PAS
		JUNIOR ARTIST
2,417,725	January 2, 2001	MICRON
2,425,233	January 30, 2001	IDENTI
2,497,138	October 9, 2001	GELLY ROLL (stylized)
2,497,7 <i>5</i> 0	October 16, 2001	GELLY ROLL (stylized)
2,610,671	August 20, 2002	MOONLIGHT
2,628,829	October 1, 2002	Miscellaneous Design
2,639,258	October 22, 2002	MOONLIGHT (stylized)

RECORDED: 12/16/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002882 FRAME: 0674